MEMBERS

Anil Kumar Mahto, Adv
Phone : 7488246572
E-mail : kjee73@gmail.com

Abdul Kalam Rashidi, Adv
Phone : 9835536572, 7004253060
E-mail : abdulkalamrashidi@gmail.com

Abhay Kumar Chaturvedi, Adv
Phone : 9431382511
E-mail : advhcakchaturvedi@gmail.com

Amar Kumar Singh, Adv
Phone : 9431781408
E-mail : aksinghjsbc@gmail.com

Anil Kumar Tiwary, Adv
Phone : 9771341732
E-mail : aktiwary19@gmail.com

Baleshwar Prasad Singh, Adv
Phone : 9431385066
E-mail : baleshwarsinghhgp@gmail.com

Dharmendra Narayan, Adv
Phone : 9204529342
E-mail : dharmendrababan@gmail.com

Gopeshwar Prasad Jha, Adv
Phone : 9431156081
E-mail : jgopesh@gmail.com

Hemant Kumar Shikarwar, Adv
Phone : 9835122038
E-mail : hkshikarwar@gmail.com

Kundan Prakashan, Adv
Phone : 9431353551
E-mail : kundanprakashan1959@gmail.com

Mahesh Tewari, Adv

Phone : 9431101856
E-mail : m.tewari.associates@gmail.com

Manoj Kumar, Adv
Phone : 9431120330
E-mail : advmanojkumar1968@gmail.com

Mritunjay Kumar Srivastava, Adv
Phone : 9835173106
E-mail : mksrivastava855@gmail.com

Nilesh Kumar, Adv
Phone : 9431115567
E-mail : agrnilesh73@gmail.com

JANUARY 2023

MAY 2023

Parmeshwar Mandal, Adv
Phone : 8092226757
E-mail : pmandal.jbc@gmail.com

Prayag Mahto, Adv
Phone : 9939908156
E-mail : prayagmahto1961@gmail.com

Radhey Shyam Goswami, Adv
Phone : 9234615314
E-mail : radheshyam.goswami@gmail.com

Ram Subhag Singh, Adv
Phone : 9955361967
E-mail : rssingh2354@gmail.com

FEBRUARY 2023
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Rinku Kumari Bhakat, Adv
Phone : 9431929570
E-mail : advrinkubhakat@gmail.com

MA

Sanjay Kumar “Vidrohi”, Adv
Phone : 9308301688, 9234864926
E-mail : sanjay.vidrohi889@gmail.com

RCH 2023
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Raj Kumar, Adv
Phone : 9431163075
E-mail : advoc.rajkumar@gmail.com

APRIL 2023
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JHARKHAND STATE BAR COUNCIL

Bungalow No.-8, Near Kendriya Vidyalay, Doranda, Ranchi
Ph. No. 0651-2410008, 6203916170, 9431936083, Website : www .jharkhandstatebarcouncil.org, E-mail : jharkhandstatebarcouncil2005@gmail.com

LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2023

HOLIDAYS HIGH COURT SUPREME COURT

. . . . New Year’s Day 1st January (Sunday)

Rajendra Krishna,Adv  Rajesh Kumar Shukla, Adv Prashant Kumar Singh, Adv Rajiv Ranjan, Sr. Adv Republic Day / Basant Panchami | 26th January (Thursday) 26th January (Thursday)

Chairman Vice-Chairman Member, BCI Advocate General & Member Mahashivratri 18th February (Saturday)

Phone : 9431701227, 7004715317 Phone : 9431184113, 9123481881 Phone : 9431189644 Phone : 9431102532, 8002329159 Holi 8th March to 10th March 6th March to 11th March
E-mail : rkrishna.advocate@gmail.com E-mail : rajivd60@gmail.com (Wednesday to Friday) (Monday to Saturday)

Sarhul 24th March (Friday)

Shree Ram Navami 30th March (Thursday) 30th March (Thursday)

Local Holiday 31st March (Friday)
JANUARY 2023 FEBRUARY 2023 MARCH 2023 APRIL 2023 Local Holiday 313 Apri (Monday)

[ sun [ MON T TUE [ WED [ THU T FRI | SAT | [ sun T won | Tue T wep 1 THu | FRi T sat | Mahavir Jayanti 4th April (Tuesday) 4th April (Tuesday)
1 2 3 4 30 1 Good Friday 7th April (Friday) 7th April (Friday)

Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April (Friday)
7 8 9 10 11 6 7 8 9 2 4 7 8 Jamat-ul-Vida* 21st April (Friday)
|d-ul-Fitr* 22nd April (Saturday) 22nd April (Saturday)
14 15 16 17 18 9 14115 Buddha Purnima 5th May (Friday)
21 22 23 24 25 16 2% 2% Annual Summer Vacation 22nd May to 9th June
e (Monday to Friday)
28 30 28 29 Rath Yatra 20th June (Tuesday)
|d-ul-zuha (Bakrid)* 29th June (Thursday)

MAY 2023 JUNE 2023 Muharram* 29th July (Saturday) 29th July (Saturday)
Independence Day 15th August (Tuesday) 15th August (Tuesday)

YT 0 T AT AT AR A5 Raksha Bandhan 30th August (Wednesday)
1.2 3 4 Shree Krishna Janmashtami 7th September (Thursday) 7th September (Thursday)
8 9 10 1 8 Ganesh Chaturthi 19th September (Tuesday)

z e Karma 25th September (Monday)

15 16 17 18 15 16 17 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 Milad-ul-Nabi* 28th September (Thursday) 28th September (Thursday)

. Local Holiday 29th September (Friday)

2223 24 25 26 2 22 /23|24 18119/ 20| 2|23 4 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanfi 2nd October (Monday) 2nd October (Monday)

29 30 31 29% 30 25 26 27 28 20 30° 31 Dussehra Holidays, Vijaya 19th October to 27th October 23rd October to 28th October

L L . : Dashmi (23rd October) (Thursday to Friday) (Monday to Saturday)

Diwali (12th November)/Dawat 11th November to 20th November | 13th November to 18th November
SEPTEMBER 2023 NOVEMBER 2023 Puja (15th November)/ Bhagwan | (Saturday to Monday) (Monday to Saturday)

[ sun [ moN [ TUE 'wep [ THU | FRI [ sAT | Birsa Jayanti (15th November)

Chhath Puja (19th November)

Guru Nanak's Birthday/Kartik 27th November (Monday) 27th November (Monday)

Purnima

Christmas & Winter 24th December to 31st December | 18th December to 1st January-

Vacation (Sunday to Sunday) 2024 (Monday to Monday)

3 4 5 6v

10 11 12 13

17 18 1.9 20 < | & |1 42424 19 < *The date may be changed according to the visibility of the Moon
SECTIONAL & HALF DAY HOLIDAYS FOR THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
24 25 26 27 > 24 2] 3 WORKING HOURS

Sl. No. Festival Date & Day

Easter Monday” 10th April (Monday)

. Chehallum** 6th September (Wednesday)

A Restricted/Sectional Holiday for the Muslim/Christian employees, except those concerned with Bench and urgent works.
Makar Sankranti $ 14th January (Saturday) 2.15 PM. 2.00 P.M.

: Chaitra Sankranti $ 14th April (Friday) 2.15PM. 2.00 PM.
@ High Court Holiday e Civil Court Holiday e State Holiday ! Raksha Bandhan $ 30th August (Wednesday) 215PM. 2.00 PM.
b Anant Chaturdashi $ 28th September (Thursday) 2.15P.M. 2.00 P.M.

Mahalaya $ 14th October (Saturday) 2.15PM. 2.00 PM.

Court Office




